Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Reassignment of Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	EHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER NC.		07/30/2007	CORPORATION:
	IRCRAFT BRAKING SYSTEMS CORPORATION		07/30/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC.	
Street Address:	745 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1660739	ABSC	
Registration Number:	2285060	GY	
Registration Number:	2792289	NUCARB	
Registration Number:	2792335	NUCARB	
Registration Number:	3068666	LOOK FORWARD	
Registration Number:	3068667	INSTITUTE OF AEROSPACE EXCELLENCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)836-6430

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128368653

Email: bsklar@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: Brandon N. Sklar Address Line 1: 425 Park Avenue

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0865

900083952

16607

-CH \$165.00

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99999-2574		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon N. Sklar		
Signature:	/bsklar/		
Date:	08/09/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=B3828A00#page1.tif source=B3828A00#page2.tif source=B3828A00#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0866

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Reference is made hereby to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of November 18, 2004 ("Agreement") between AIRCRAFT BRAKING SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("Grantor") in favor of LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC., a New York corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party"). The Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2005, on Reel 3019, Frame 0638, with respect to the items set forth on Annex A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Secured Party hereby releases, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, its security interest and collateral assignment of the Trademarks.

Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer or representative.

LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC.

DATED: July <u>20</u>, 2007

Name: Maria M. Lund
Title: Authorized signatory

ws 624 F. tmp

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0867

STATE OFNEW YOU)) ss:		
COUNTY OF NEW Y	,		
NEW YORK, personal of satisfactory evidence to acknowledged to me that	7, before me, the undersign illy appeared <u>Meva M. C</u> be the person whose nam he/she executed the same , or the entity upon behalf o	d, known to me or ne is subscribed to the with in his/her capacity, and the	r proved to me on the basis hin instrument and nat by his/her signature on
Witness my hand and office	cial seal.	Notary Public in and	for said State
[SEAL]		NELVADIAI Notary Public, St. Registration # Qualified in F Commission Expires	01HA6082085

ANNEX A

<u>Trademarks</u>

		me: <u>3019/0638</u>		Pages: 9
		ved: 02/01/2005 nce: SECURITY INTEREST	Recorded: 92/01/2	2005
To	tal properties: 6			
1	Serial #: <u>74118823</u> Mark: ABSC	Filing Dt: 11/28/1990	Reg #: 1660739	Reg. Dt: 10/15/1991
2	Serial #: <u>75512122</u> Mark: GY	Filing Dt: 06/26/1998	Reg #: 2285060	Reg. Dt: 10/12/1999
3	Serial #: 76338096 Mark: NUCARB	Filing Dt: 11/16/2001	Reg #: 2792289	Reg. Dt: 12/09/2003
4	Serial #: 76349537 Mark: NUCARB	Filing Dt: 12/17/2001	Reg #: 2792335	Reg. Dt: 12/09/2003
5	Serial #: 76533203 Mark: LOOK FORW	Filing Dt: 07/28/2003 ARD	Reg #: <u>3068666</u>	Reg. Dt: 03/14/2006
6	Serial #: 76533212 Mark: INSTITUTE (Filing Dt; 07/28/2003 OF AEROSPACE EXCELLENCE	Reg #: 3068667	Reg. Dt: 03/14/2006

23224458.DOC

RECORDED: 08/09/2007

ANNEX A TRADEMARKS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0869